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INTT Technical Overview – HDI Placement

sPHENIX - INTT 9

1. CFC stave is installed on the base fixture, and 
scanned by the OGP for flatness.

2. Glue mask is applied to prevent overspill 
of epoxy during and after application.

March 24, 2020
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SECTION A-A
SCALE 2 : 1

SECTION B-B
SCALE 2 : 1

VIEW C-C
SCALE 1 : 1

SECTION D-D
SCALE 1 : 1

DETAIL  E
SCALE 10 : 1

A

A

B

B
MASTERBOND Epoxy AdhesiveEP75-1 OR EQUIVARAR8

Mill-Max MFG Corp. Pin Receptacle0301-1-15-01-47-XX-10-0 OR EQUIV447

Stave Tube Assembly205-0310-0105116

Stave Endcap205-0310-0104-02205

Stave Endcap205-0310-0104-01024

Stave Formed Sheet205-0310-0103113

Stave Flat Sheet205-0310-0102112

Stave Foam205-0310-0101221

QTY PER ASSY / BILL OF MATERIALS

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBER

QTY
205-0310
-0100-02
Layer 2

QTY
205-0310
-0100-01
Layer 1

ITEM

C

C

D
D

SEE DETAIL E

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

Stave Assembly

1N/AA3
205-0310-0100

INTT

L. STIEGLER000

C. GORTAKOWSKI

R. NOUICER

J. MILLS

5/22/2019R. FEDER

OUTSTANDING ECN NUMBERS

UPTON, NY 11973

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

SIZE: DRAWING NUMBER:

SCALE: WEIGHT: SHEET:

REV.:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
INTERPRET IN GENERAL ACCORDANCE

WITH ASME Y14.5-2009
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [mm]
DECIMAL TOLERANCES

X.X B 0
X.XX B 0

X.XXX B 0
ANGLES B 0

FINISH:
MAX.:MIN.:

DBREAK EDGES:
1
B
OF

5/22/2019

5/22/2019

5/22/2019

5/22/2019

R. RUGGIERO 5/22/2019

D. CACACE 5/22/2019

BROOKHAVEN SCIENCE ASSOCIATES

DRAWN BY:

SUPERVISOR APPROVAL:

ENGINEER APPROVAL:

Q.A. APPROVAL:

SAFETY ENGINEER:

DESIGN APPROVAL:

CHECKED BY:

Q.A. CATEGORY: 1 : 1

PROJECT:

DESCRIPTION:

REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN NUMBER ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A   INITIAL RELEASE 10/7/2019 rfeder
B   REDIMENSIONED 2/7/2020 rfeder

1.496
[38.0]

19.567
[497.0]

AB

C

H 0.005 A

1.496
[38.0]( )

NOTES:
 1. DIMENSIONS & TOLERANCES IN BRACKETS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
 2. UNTOLERANCED DIMENSIONS ARE BASIC.
 3. DRAWING MAY BE USED WITH MODEL "205-0310-0100-01 - REV B - INTT - Stave Assembly.stp" VALUES QUERIED 
FROM 3-D DIGITAL DATA ARE BASIC.
 4. ALL PARTS TO BE EPOXIED TOGETHER. FILL ALL VOIDS, HOLES TO BE CLEAR OF EPOXY.
 5. PARTS TO BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED TO REMOVE ALL LOOSE PARTICULATES.
 6. DIMENSIONS ARE FOR FINAL PART SIZE AT ROOM TEMPERATURE (20°C, ± 5°C, 10-70% HUMIDITY) AFTER CURE.
 7. THERMAL CYCLE BONDED ASSEMBLY AFTER FINAL FABRICATION. 1 CYCLE: FROM +40°C TO 0°C B5°
 8: MARK "205-310-0100-XX" AND "S/N XXXX" (WHERE XXXX IS A UNIQUE 4 DIGIT SERIAL NUMBER FOR EACH PART, 
STARTING WITH 0001) IN APPROXIMATE LOCATION SHOWN WITH 0.188"B0.020" HIGH CHARACTERS USING INDELIBLE INK.

SEE NOTE 8

F 0.010 A B C

0.034
[0.9]

0.004
[0.1]( )0.013

[0.3]( ) EPOXY GAP

0.079
[2.0]

2X 9.213
[234.0]

2X 

9.783
[248.5]

0.013
[0.3]( )

9.291
[236.0]

2X 

9.685
[246.0]( )

3

2

0.004
[0.1]( )

EPOXY GAP

0.748
[19.0]

H 0.005 A

0.148
[3.8]

0.122
[3.1]

SEE NOTE 4

E 0.005

A
0.076
[1.9]

1

8

0.394
[10.0]( )2X 

0.497
[12.6]( )4X 

0.040
[1.0]( )4X 

PIN RECEPTACLE
INSERTION
SEE NOTE 4

4

205-0310-0100-01 205-0310-0100-02

2X SEE NOTE 4

5

PART SYMMETRICAL
ABOUT CENTERLINES

0.238
[6.1]

2X 

0.048
[1.2]

6 7

4X P0.091B0.005 THRU
[4X P2.3B0.1 THRU]

4X P0.083 -0.000
0.002+  THRU

4X P2.1 - 0.0
0.1+  THRU[ ]

L P0.002 O A B C L P0.014 O A B C

2X
H 0.040 B
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